

S.C -118/2021 (118 of 2021)

18-04-2022

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused namely, Jitendra Pal @Bappa is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. defence counsel is not available today.

Prosecution also takes no step. No witness is present today.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar which has observed cease work today.

To 19-04-2022 for evidence .

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia