

10-11-2022

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the accused persons are produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyers for both the accused persons are present.

Prosecution filed hazira alongwith three witnesses namely, ASI Sambal Kumar Singh, Manojit Adhikary and Smt. Rina Chakraborty.

PW-12 ASI Sambal Kumar Singh is examined by the prosecution and cross-examination done by both the defence counsel in full and discharged. During examination of the witness, the carbon copy of Inquest Report, carbon copy of Dead Body Challan, Seizure List dated 18.01.2020 and the signature of the witness in the seizure list dated 04.02.2020 are marked as Exhibit- 8, 9, 10 and 11/1 respectively.

PW-13 Manojit Adhikary is examined by the prosecution and cross-examination done by Ld. Lawyer for the accused Ajoy Ambwani in full and declined for the accused Papri Biswas and discharged.

PW-14 Smt. Rina Chakraborty is examined by the prosecution and cross-examination done by both the defence counsel in full and discharged. During examination, the signatures of the witness in three seizure lists dated 18.01.2020 are marked as Exhibit- 4/2, 5/2 and 2/2.

Ld. Addl. P.P filed three petitions praying for passing necessary orders. Copies are served. Let, these be kept the record.

To 11-11-2022 for hearing the instant petitions and evidence.

Let, the accused persons be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia