

S.C -118/2021 (118 of 2021)

21-11-2022

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused namely, Jitendra Pal @Bappa is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyer (DLSA) for the accused person filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there. Copy is served.

Considered and the prayer is allowed as last chance as it is stated that Ld. Lawyer is ill today.

Prosecution filed hazira along with PW-2 Pampa Sarkar.

The witness (PW-2) is released without examination.

To 23-12-2022 for further cross-examination of PW-2.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia