

S.C. No. 118 of 2021 (Reg 118/21)

23.02.23

Sole accused Jitendra Pal on J/C is produced from custody.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3 namely Anjali Bouri.

Ld. Addl. PP and ld. Defence counsel both are present.

The witness is absent today. Ld. Addl. PP submitted that the witness is presently ill due to fracture of her hand and is unable to attend the court due to the said reason and also filed medical documents of the witness showing fracture of her right hand.

Considering the circumstances the case is adjourned due to absence of the witness.

As per schedule the next date is fixed on 24.02.23.

Let the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.