

S.C -118/2021 (118 of 2021)

23-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused namely, Jitendra Pal @ Bappa is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyer (DLA) for the accused person is also present.

Prosecution filed hazira along with two witnesses namely Runa Pal and Lokenath Dan .

PW- 15 Runa Pal and PW – 16 Lokenath Dan are examined by prosecution and cross examination is done by the Ld. defence counsel in full and discharged. During examination of PW-15 , the signature of witness in the seizure list dated 18.08.2021 is marked as Exbt. 14/1 . The wearing apparels of husband of the witness i.e. one paint and one T-shirt are marked MO-III and MO-IV respectively .

To 24-08-2023 for evidence .

The accused Jitendra Paul be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia