

S.C -118/2021 (118 of 2021)

18-03-2025

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused namely, Jitendra Pal @ Bappa is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Addl. P.P. filed hazira.

Ld. Lawyer appointed by the DLSA, Purulia has filed hazira on behalf of the accused (in custody).

One intimation is received from Purulia (M) P.S regarding the non-availability of S.I Subrata Sarkar stating ‘ badly engaged in L/O duty in connection with Higher Secondary Exam, 2025’ and praying before the Court another time for his deposition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix **23-04-2025** for evidence of the remaining witnesses.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses. Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

The accused Jitendra Paul be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

S.C -118/2021 (118 of 2021)

Later,
29-01-2024

One petition filed by the Ld. Lawyer (DLSA) of the accused person praying for free of cost certified copy of the entire witness examine (No. 15 to 22).

Considered and prayer is allowed.

BC-II is directed to send all the documents to Copying Department for preparation of certified copy (free of cost).

Ld. Judge-in-Charge, Copying Department, Purulia is requested to give direction for preparation of one set of certified copy of witness examined (PW-15 to PW-22), for supplying the same to the Ld. Lawyer (DLSA) of the accused person .

Let, a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Judge-in-Charge, Copying Department, Purulia.

To date (**04-03-2024**) for evidence.

D/C by me
Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

No. Dated,

Copy forwarded to the Judge-in-Charge of copying department for information and taking necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia