

S.C -118/2021 (118 of 2021)

19-05-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely, **Jitendra Pal @ Bappa** is not produced from Jail Custody due to non availability of police escort and vehicle as per message received from Superintendant of D.C.H. vide letter no. 1353/AB, Dt. 19.05.25..

let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Addl. P.P. filed hazira.

Ld. Lawyer appointed by the DLSA, Purulia has filed hazira on behalf of the accused (in custody).

No witness is present today.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. 15.05.2025 taken by Local Bar Association , Purulia.

Fix **13-06-2025** for evidence of the remaining witnesses.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses. Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

The accused **Jitendra Paul** be remanded in J/C till next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to The Superintendent Purulia District correctional home is directed to produce the accused persons before this Ld. Court on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia