

Present : Sri Sandip Choudhury
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court Purulia(In-Charge)

S.C -118/2021 (118 of 2021)

30-04-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely, Jitendra Pal @ Bappa is produced from DCH, Purulia

Ld. Addl. P.P. takes no steps.

Ld. Lawyer appointed by the DLSA, Purulia also filed hazira.

No witness is present today. P.O is on leave today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **02-06-2026** for evidence of the remaining witnesses.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses. Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

The accused **Jitendra Paul** be remanded to J/C till next date

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)